
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat 9 or Adobe Reader 9, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader

































































































































































































































































RFI #
A


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Acoustical Ceilings/Tack Surface


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: A7.1 Spec. #: 10120


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Kevin Colby - AZA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


plastic wrapped vinyl on F, J and H profiles.  Is this acceptable.


design.


1.  Per note #8 on sheet A2.3 (Referenced from keynote #1) existing T-bar ceiling must meet latest code


requirment, refer to 1A/A10.4, Armstrong's Berc 2 clips are acceptable.


2.  Patch holes in (e) vinyl tackboard by infilling the hole(s) and covering it with vinyl materal that matches (e) panel 


3.  Section 10120 - Vinyl covered tackable panels acceptable manufacturer Lamvin, 2.02 Materials 


they can not and will not supply vinyl wrapped aluminum F & J profile and H beads.  They only supply


1.  Page A7.1 Finish Schedule, the relocatable classrooms G&I calls for new ceiling tile only.  Do we 


have to bring existing T-bar up to code?  If so, can we use Armstrong's Berc-II clips.


2. Also calls for W6 existing vinyl tackboard to remain and patch all holes and prep for paint.  What


Relocable ACT and Vinyl Tackboard


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


using extruded aluminum for the J & F molding, the H molding used to butt horizontal joints at the ends of two


panels at high walls can be plastic.


3.  Per my conversation with Lamvin, they do have extruded aluminum J-molding, the district has a standard of


is acceptable for patching?
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RFI #
C


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Yes, we need a flow meter and a master valve installed at the water source P.O.C. for the irrigation.


I will update the irrigation plan accordingly.


A flow Meter card is called out to be a part of each controller.  The plans do not show a flow meter or


a master control valve.  Will a flow meter and master valve be required for this project?


Flow Meter Card


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)
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RFI #
D


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: LI-1 notes 9 and 13 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #: 9, 13


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Clarify Irrigation Construction Notes


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


Please clarify construction notes 9 and 13 on sheet LI-1.


Please disregard construction note 9 & 13.  They don't apply for this project.
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RFI #
E


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: LI-1 Spec. #: 02810


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #: 12


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


1.  Please use class 315 for the mainline.


2.  Please use sch. 40 for non-pressure lateral line.


3.  The control wires shall be installed in sch. 40 conduit per detail 7 sheet LI-2.


burial.


1. Spec section 02810.2.01.A calls for the mainline to be S/80.  Sheet LI-1 irrigation legend calls for 


the mainline to be C1315.  Please clarify.


2. Spec section 02810.2.01.B calls for the non-pressure lines to be S/80.  Sheet LI-1 irrigation legend 


calls for the non-pressure lines to be S/40, please clarify.


below the main line, and the irrigation legend calls to place the wires under paving in a mainline sleeve.


Will the control wires from the controller to the remote control valves be installed in conduit or direct


Irrigation Specifications


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


3. Spec section 02810.2.05.B.1, notes the connection between controller and the remote control valve


shall be made with S/40 PVC conduit.  Section 3.10.A notes to place wiring in S/40 PVC conduit.  


Sheet LI-1 construction note 12 says the electrical conduits for the control wires to be direct buried
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RFI #
F


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: LP-3 Spec. #: 02920-10


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #: 11, 13, 16


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Planting Specifications


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


2.  90 days maintenance period.


2.  Sheet LP-3 landscape planting notes 13 calls for all landscape areas to be maintained for 30 days.


Specification section 02920-10 3.14.A calls for a 90 day maintenance period.  Please confirm the


length of the maintenance period.


1.  Sheet LP-3 landscape planting note 11 calls for redwood bark in all shrub and groundcover areas.


Note 16 and the specifications calls for wood bark mulch from 80% recycled bark mulch.  Two very


different products with very different prices.  Please clarify what product should be used.  The supplier


in the specifications is no longer in business, does the Architect have another supplier?


www.whittierfertilizer.com


1.  Please use 80% recycled bark mulch.  Please see supplier contact information below.


Whittier Fertilizer


9441 Kruse Rd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660


Ph. 562-699-3461
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RFI #
G


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: LP-1 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


The plan shows the typical installation of plastic edging between the turf and shrub areas.  Please use


1x6 size, see detail 4/LP-3.


Sheet LP-1 what is the size of the plastic edging?  The plans only show one location for the plastic


edging.  Is that the only place that the plastic edging is required?  Or does that show the typical


installation of plastic edging between the turf and shrub planters?  Please confirm.


Plastic Edging


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)
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RFI #
H


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade:


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: LI-1 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #: 5


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Irrigation Valves


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


used for the 3" valve shown on the plans?


5.  Please provide the model number for each controller shown on the plans?


6.  Will the drip systems shown on the plans require flush valves and air relief valves?


If so, please provide the model numbers and installation details.


1.  Construction note 5 sheet LI-1 notes the owner will provide 1" gate valve for the irrigation mainline


P.O.C.  Will that be large enough to provide service for a 4" mainline and two 2" mainlines?


2.  There are three backflows at the point of connection.  What are the model numbers and sizes of 


these backflows?


3.  For the Nibco gate valves what model number should be used for the 4"?


4.  The rainbird GB remote control valve is only available up to 2".  What remote control valve shall be


5.  Rain Master evolution DX2 w/ flow meter card.


6.  Rainbird air/vacuum relief valve kit includes easy fit compression tee, and flush cap.


1.  No, the gate valves shall be per the mainline size.


2.  FEBCO 825Y (2")


3.  FM-619-RW


4.  Use rainbird 300-BPES Brass valve for 3"
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RFI #
I


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Glass/Glazing


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: Spec. #: 08410


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Kevin Colby - AZA Date Returned: 3/16/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Storefront Windows


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


Please consider Arcadia, Inc. as a substitution for the US Aluminum CRL products.


Arcadia does have a pocket filler for these systems.


way to anchor the projected window on the sides.  Please advise.


Specify if a Thermally Broken System is required or if the BG Non-Thermal System is required.


The specifications are calling out US Aluminum CRL BG525 and BG600 System 


(Non-Thermally Broken).  Also the specifications are calling out the system to be "Thermally


Broken".  Please adivse.  The BG system, by US Aluminum CRL does not make a picket filler (See


detail 4 on attachments).  There needs to be a filler for a projected window, otherwise there is no


Non-Thermally Broken Frame is acceptable.


Replace BG600 to Series 3250 frame size is 2 1/2" x 6" with the ability to hold 1" wide glazing system


for windows AB, BB, CA, AD, & AE.  System comes with vertical pocket.
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RFI #
J


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Casework


Date Submitted: 3/15/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: A1.3 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: 1 & 2 Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Kevin Colby - AZA Date Returned: 3/19/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


1.  CR #21 (D03) will have the same cabinets as called out in CR #22 (D02).


2.  The north & south walls of CR #26 (E03) have the same cabinets as called out in classroom #25 


(E02)


Missing Elevations


Room D03 - CR #21 South Wall.  Has one extra cabinet than that of the other rooms - May be IDF, 


Please clarify.


Room E03 North/South wall.  Are they the same/Sim as E02?


Clarify Cabinetry


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)
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RFI #
K


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Acoustical Ceilings


Date Submitted: 3/16/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: A7.1 Spec. #: 09510


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Kevin Colby - AZA Date Returned: 


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


T-Bar Ceiling Tiles


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


USG equivalents of the listed Armstrong Products.


The specifications lists Armstrong and USG as the acceptable manufacturers. The finish schedule lists


Armstrong as manufacturer for both types of Acoustical Ceilings. In the description of suspended acoustical tile,


Armstrong's Random Fissured tile is listed while in the color of the suspended acoustical tile USG's Radar 2310


tile is listed. These are not equivelent products. Please clarify which tile is to be used, and also if we can use the 


The product for the acoutical ceiling tiles for suspended T-bar ceilings should be Radar 2310 by USG.
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RFI #
L


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Landscape/Irrigation


Date Submitted: 3/19/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: L1.1 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: Bob Gomon - SQLA Date Returned: 3/20/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Weather Controller


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


Sheet L1.1 irrigation legend; will you please confirm if each controller will require its on weather center, or will


the controllers be hard wired together and use one weather center?  Will the controllers use radio to communicate


instead of being hardwired together?  Which controller is the master controller?  The information regarding the


controllers seams to be incomplete.  Please clarify.


option and the distances between controller "A & C" are only about 250' from the master controller "B".


Only one weather center is required to be connected to the master controller "B" and the other two


controllers can share the information using "Oasis" software from RainMaster through the central 


computer.  The controllers will communicate to each other using hardwire communication or radio


communication.  I recommend hardwire communication for this project because it's the easiest
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RFI #
M


Project: James Madison Elementary School Modernization Project AZA 101103


From (Company): RC Construction


Contact Name: Jon Wollam


Phone #: 909-772-2654 Email or Fax #: jon.wollam@rcconstruction.com


Trade: Plumbing


Date Submitted: 3/19/2012 Response Urgency:


Reference:  (Please indicate the exact location in the plans or specs)


Sheet #: P0.0.2 Spec. #:


Dwg/Det. #: Page #:


Note #:


Reviewed by Inspector prior to submittal:


Question:


Proposed Solution:


Cost Impact - Potential Schedule Impact - 


Response:  By: J. Alvaro Benitez - DHA Date Returned: 3/19/2012


Questions must be emailed to kcolby@adolphziemba.com or faxed to (818) 841-7782.


Heat tape @ roof drains


Construction Request for Information (Article 72)


The roof drain and overflow drain specification calls for heat tape on the 1st 10' of pipe in the conditioned space.


Why is this needed in Orange County?  Please clarify.


Heat trace on the storm drain and overflow drain piping not required.
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